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STANDARD CONDITIONS OF SALE

1. The term "Auctioneers", wherever used below, means LUNDS AUCTIONEERS & APPRAISERS LTD. its employees, officers and agents.

2. The Auctioneers reserve the right to reject any bid. The highest bidder acknowledged by the Auctioneers will be the buyer. In the event of doubt on the part
of the Auctioneers as to the validity of any bid, the Auctioneers will have the final discretion either to determine the successful bidder or to reoffer and resell
the article in dispute. If any dispute arises after the sale, the Auctioneer's sale record is conclusive.

3. Each and every lot will be on public exhibition one or more days prior to its sale and is sold with all faults and defects and with all errors of description and
without guarantee of any kind by the Vendors or the Auctioneers, and the Buyer shall accept it "as is" and without re-course. There is no adjustment or rebate
for any item after it has left the Salesrooms. Without limiting the generality of the foregoing all paintings and fine art however catalogued or publicized are sold
without warranty or representations of any kind including value, authenticity or attribution.

4. Electrical or other items specifically described to be in working condition should be tested by the buyer before the goods leave the Sales-room.

5. Immediately  a lot is sold  the Buyer,  if required,  shall  give his  name and  address  and  shall  forthwith  pay the whole  of the purchase  price.  In default  of
payment the lot may forthwith be put up again and resold. Every lot is to be paid for and taken away by the Buyer before the close of the first business day
following the sales session in which the lot was sold. No lot may be removed from the Salesrooms before it has been paid for. Lots may not be removed while
the sale is in progress except at the discretion of the Auctioneers.

6. If the Buyer fails to pay for and remove any lot in accordance with Condition 5 above, the Auctioneers in their sole discretion may take necessary action to
enforce the sale and to collect expenses and storage charges incurred or charged by them or may at public or private sale without further notice resell the lot
for the account  of the Buyer,  any deficiency  arising  from  such  resale  including  commission,  expenses  and storage  charges  to be a charge  against  and
collected from the Buyer. Storage charges commence 24 hours from the date of the sale and interest on overdue accounts is charged at the rate of 2% per
month (24% per annum) dating from the day of the sale.

7. The Auctioneers shall  not be liable for any default by the Vendor or the Buyer nor be liable in any other way. For all  purposes the Auc-tioneers shall  be
deemed to act as Agent only for a disclosed Principal. The Auctioneers reserve the right to sell as Principal.

8. As a convenience to those unable to attend the sale, the Auctioneers will accept written bids without charge, subject to the Standard Con-ditions of Sale
and without responsibility for errors. Telephone or telegraph bids are accepted at the sender's risk and should be confirmed in writing forthwith.

9. The records kept by the Auctioneers shall in all cases be accepted as final in any question as to the prices for which lots are sold or any question as to the
Buyer of the lot.

10. The Auctioneers  have the right  to open the bidding,  to refuse any bid,  to bid  on behalf  of the Vendor  without  announcement,  to withdraw lots  without
previous notice, and to divide any lot or combine any two or more lots, at their sole discretion. A lot may be subject to a reserve imposed by the Vendor.

11. The Auctioneers  will  exercise  all due caution  in caring  for consignments  and auction  lots  but are not responsible  if such  be lost,  stolen,  damaged  or
destroyed. Consignments are accepted, stored, displayed and put up for sale at the sole responsibility of the Vendor. Title passes to the Buyer immediately on
conclusion of the bidding for each lot and thereafter the Buyer is responsible for the lot whether or not it remains on the premises of the Auctioneers. If the
consignment or lot be valuable, Vendors and Buyers should so inform their respective insurance companies.

12. Special conditions of sale may be set for any specific auction of for individual lot or lots either by announcement at the time of sale, by publication in a
catalogue or by posting with these Standard Conditions of Sale at the Auction.

13. The public is cordially invited to attend exhibitions, pre-auction viewings and sales, but the Auctioneers retain in their sole discretion the right to refuse
admittance to any individual.
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1 Continental silver and snake skin fitted "etui".
$200 - $300

Lot # 1
2 Canadian General Service Medal with Fenian Raid

Bar-1866 awarded to Pte.W.W.Stephen.
$150 - $300

Lot # 2

Thank you for attending this auction.
If you wish to consign - please call us at 250 386 3308

or email us at lunds@lunds.com

The next scheduled Specialty Auctions are:
Antique & Art - Dec 13 2010
BeDazzled - Dec 20 2010



$200 - $300

$250 - $350

349 Georgian mahogany corner armchair.
$250 - $350

347 

Lot # 350
350 Artist proof print signed David Blackwood, 20" x

32", "Wedding on Braggs Isl."
$1,500 - $2,000

Georgian oak corner armchair.

348 Late Georgian mahogany sewing table.

3 Early 19th. century decorated card case with
miniature painting of a cathedral.

$100 - $150

Lot # 3
Lot # 4

Lot # 5
5 Key wind pocket watch in a fitted travelling

mahogany case.
$100 - $150

4 French brass carriage clock in a fitted leather case.

6 Late 19th. century pierced brass dresser frame.
$50 - $75

$250 - $350



8 Large pocket watch.
$25 - $50

7 Oriental ivory elephant decorated circular dresser
box, diameter 2 1/2 niches.

Lot # 9
9 Chinese blue and white plate decorated with bats.

$150 - $250

$100 - $150

10 Gilt Oriental bamboo carving.
$50 - $75

Lot # 7

12 Chinese blue and white plate.
$300 - $400

11 Oriental ivory page turner with carved pierced
dragon decorated handle, length 17 1/2in.

13 Chinese blue and white vase.
$100 - $150

$150 - $200

14 Chinese Famille verte vase Kant Xi mark.
$100 - $150

Lot # 11

15 Worchester creamer with gilt decoration.
$25 - $50

Lot # 12

$200 - $400

336 group of 3 cut glass decanters.
$30 - $50

334 

337 Early 19th. century inlaid mahogany bow front
chest of drawers.

$600 - $800

19th century rosewood barometer, P. Caminada,
Taunter.

335 

338 18th century mahogany long case clock, Jno
Williams, London.

$1,500 - $2,500

Pair of continental painted china footed vases, ht:
10".

Lot # 339
339 O/P on canvas stretched over board

sgnd.inverso W.Kruger-1848-Berlin,15 x13
1/2,"Portrait of Gent"

$1,000 - $1,500

$100 - $125

Watercolour signed (Dorothy) Willis, 14 x 15 1/2",
"Untitled, West Coast Cannery".

342 Early Victorian rosewood pedestal table.
$200 - $250

$100 - $150

343 Hamadan carpet.
$200 - $300

Lot # 340

344 Set of six Victorian walnut dining chairs.
$250 - $500

341 

Lot # 345
345 Pair of Meissen porcelain figures of a young man

and woman, he being 19" in height, damages.
$500 - $1,000

Large crystal vase, 10 1/2" in height.

346 Victorian mahogany fold-over tea table.
$250 - $500

$150 - $250

340 



Lot # 326
326 19th century French porcelain putti figured

dresser mirror.
$125 - $225

$75 - $125

Lot # 327
327 Meissen blue and white two handled pierced

basket, 10 1/4".
$200 - $250

325 French brass lantern style clock.

328 Pair of 19th century blue glazed ducks.

330 Pair of Staffordshire china dogs.
$50 - $75

$200 - $400

Lot # 331
331 Unsigned oil painting on canvas in a pierced gilt

frame,17"x13 1/2", "Young Lady in Thought".
$1,000 - $1,500

Lot # 328

332 Oil painting on board signed H. Faulkner Smith,
12 in. x 14 in., Landscape w.Cows Watering

$50 - $100

329 

333 Gilt framed circular mirror.
$100 - $200

Late Victorian pink satin glass covered bowl with
enameled dec.

$50 - $100

19 Oil on canvas signed Tony Paine' 03, "Ogden
Point".

$100 - $150

Lot # 16

20 Lot of misc. pewter including plates, warming pan
and a chamber stick.

$50 - $75

17 

21 Three brass miniature tri-pod tip-up games tables.
$50 - $75

Royal Worcester porcelain jug and a Locke and
company Worcester container.

22 19th. century mahogany drop leaf table.
$200 - $300

$30 - $60

23 Coloured etching indistinctly signed "Street
Scene".

$50 - $100

16 Worcester hand painted pitcher with twig stem.

24 Watercolour indistinctly signed, 8 x 12 1/2",
"Untitled, Landscape with Tree".

$50 - $100

18 Watercolour signed J.Fetherston, 16 in. x 27 in.,
"Coastal Landscape".

25 Watercolour signed Earl Gross A.W.S., 13in. x
20in.,"Farm Building with Chickens".

$75 - $125

$50 - $75

26 19th century pine chest of drawers.
$200 - $300

$100 - $150

Oil painting on board indistinctly signed, "Still Life".
$40 - $60

27 

30 Oil painting on board indistinctly signed,
"Mediterranean Street Scene".

$40 - $60

Oil painting on canvas signed Glen Hawkins, 24in.
x 30in., "Hat Creek House".

Lot # 28

31 Oil on canvas signed with initials J.E.M.'11,
12in.x16in., St.Andrews Anglican Church
n.Winnipeg

$50 - $75

28 

32 Framed watercolour unsigned, 6 1/2 x 13",
"Untitled, Mountain Landscape with Figures".

$75 - $125

Watercolour indistinctly signed, 17 in. x 23 in.,
"The Bird Market, La Grande Place,Bruxelles"

33 Oak buffet and hutch.
$300 - $500

$75 - $150

34 Two 19th. century hand painted plates.
$30 - $40

$75 - $150

29 



Lot # 35

39 Victorian mahogany chest of drawers.
$100 - $200

36 

40 Oil painting on board signed Ruth Harvey '76, 8" x
9 3/4", "Harbour Entrance,Port Edward".

$75 - $125

Canadiana side chair.

41 Unsigned oil painting on board, "Shoreline".
$50 - $100

$25 - $50

42 Hamadan long rug.
$150 - $250

35 Early 19th century needlepoint, "Training the Little
Dog".

43 Lot of Victorian china including low compote, cups,
etc.

$25 - $50

37 History of The Old Testament with numerous
illustrations c.1699 and History of Disenters-1808.

44 19th century butternut chest of drawers.
$150 - $300

$50 - $75

45 Canadian long cased clock by Twist, Montreal.
$100 - $300

$100 - $150

46 19th century binnacle.
$50 - $100

38 Victorian mahogany dresser mirror.

47 19th. century Canadian ladder backed side chair.
$25 - $50

$40 - $60

Needlepoint upholstered fire screen.

49 

52 Lot of 19th century imari pattern china.
$25 - $50

Original charcoal by Jachok.

53 Victorian walnut five tier what-not.
$100 - $150

$25 - $50

54 Giltwood frame.
$20 - $40

$75 - $125

55 Georgian style mahogany pedestal table.
$50 - $100

50 Pastel on paper attributed to A.E. Harrison, 24 x
36", c.1962, "Fishing docks at Sunrise"

56 Three painted china biscuit barrels.
$50 - $75

$50 - $100

57 Two vols.-British Columbia Pictorial and
Biographical,S.J.Clarke Pub.Co., 1914.

$75 - $125

48 

58 Pine dough box.
$50 - $100

Lot # 51

59 Kurdish long rug.
$100 - $150

51 Victorian carved oak bedframe.

60 Small lot of early glassware.
$30 - $50

$150 - $250

19th century Chinese vase decorated with
flowers around white ground panels with interior
scene

$200 - $400

312 

315 Victorian Rosewood sideboard.
$500 - $700

Asian painted square ceramic jardinere.

Lot # 313

316 Large English ironstone "P. Brandy" cask,
electrified.

$150 - $250

313 

317 Pair of campaigne style mahogany side tables
with tooled leather tops and x form bases.

$300 - $500

Two Mason's Ironstone pictoral jugs, 8" and 6
3/4" in ht.

318 Pair of Doulton Lambeth glazed earthenware
casks.

$300 - $500

$150 - $300

319 19th century Jackson and Gosling china part
dinnerware.

$150 - $250

$20 - $30

314 
$300 - $400

$600 - $800

322 KPM floral decorated covered baluster vase.
$150 - $250

320 

Lot # 323
323 French painted porcelain ginger jar with lid.

$150 - $250

Edwardian inlaid mahogany glued side cabinet.

Lot # 321

324 19th century Japanese vase, ht. 8 inches.
$50 - $75

321 Georgian mahogany framed mirror surmounted
by a gilded bird and decorated with a conch.



293 

296 18th century continental oak dowry chest with
carved decoration dated 1726.

$400 - $600

Pewter quart tankard with ruby glass bottom.

294 

297 Tabriz runner.
$100 - $150

Cast and wrought iron bridge lamp.

298 Framed drawing signed Merrill Peck, "Street
Scene".

$10 - $20

$50 - $75

299 Silkscreen print signed below Terry Shortt,
"Whopping Crane".

$50 - $100

$50 - $75

Lot # 300
300 Brass faced Chinoiserie decorated grandmother

clock.
$150 - $250

295 Windsor style armchair.

301 19th century brass bound walnut coal scuttle.
$75 - $125

$50 - $75

302 

305 Victorian circassian walnut canterbury.
$300 - $500

Watercolour unsigned, 11"x 17", "Cows in
Pasture".

Lot # 303

306 Elephant foot brass rimmed container.
$250 - $350

303 

307 19th century oak three bottle tantalus.
$400 - $600

19th century Georgian style tapestry upholstered
loveseat.

308 Chinese hand painted cask, electrified and fitted
as a lamp.

$200 - $300

$1,000 - $2,000

309 Georgian copper teapot.
$75 - $100

$40 - $60

310 Campagne style mahogany side cabinet with
tooled leather top.

$300 - $500

304 Hamadan runner.

311 Georgian style brass and irons, rest and
companion pieces.

$50 - $100

$75 - $125

Black beaded belt in a French red leather box.
$25 - $50

$50 - $75

67 Lot with two hallmarked silver serving spoons, fork
and a napkin ring.

$30 - $60

$25 - $50

68 Lot of sterling silver collector and apostle spoons.
$50 - $75

63 Lot with various sets of gold scales and a powder
flask.

69 Oriental celadon glazed bowl and three smaller
bowls, Newlyn Pottery.

$50 - $75

$50 - $100

70 Collection of vintage eye glasses and lorgnettes.
$75 - $150

61 

71 Tabriz runner.
$75 - $125

64 Small lot of silver and silver plate

72 Late Victorian walnut rocking chair.
$75 - $125

$30 - $60

73 Brass kettle and trivet.
$50 - $75

Chinese Export "Famille Rose" china bullet
shaped teapot.

74 Victorian mahogany pedestal table.
$100 - $150

62 

65 

75 Chinese glazed floral decorated dishes, Tong-zhe
period.

$100 - $150

Victorian glass vase.

76 Butternut side table.
$50 - $100

$10 - $20

Pair of French mother of pearl decorated opera
glasses with long handle.

77 Spode Gobelin pattern china part dinnerware
service, approx. 70 pcs.

$500 - $700

66 

Oval toll painted tray, 18 1/2".

83 Baktiari rug.
$100 - $150

$25 - $40

84 Scottish oak bookcase.
$100 - $150

$50 - $100

85 Watercolour signed P.M.Dickinson '81 "Wild
Roses".

$20 - $30

80 Canadiana pine dough box.

86 Mahogany open armchair in Georgian manner.
$75 - $125

$50 - $100

Lot # 87
87 English porcelain ink stand.

$150 - $250

78 

88 Late 19th. century side table.
$75 - $125

81 Victorian canterbury.

89 Lot of mid 19th century Ridgeway china.
$75 - $125

$75 - $125

90 Four piece English china chamber set.
$40 - $60

British Columbia-Historical and Biogrphical
vols.1,2 & 4 (1914) and Atlas of Canada-1906.

91 Chinese robe with embroidered dragon motif.
$200 - $300

79 

82 

92 Canadiana pine drop leaf table.
$75 - $125

Late 19th century upholstered ottoman.
$50 - $100



98 Watercolour signed Archamault, 7 3/4in. x 12
1/8in., "Two Ring Necked Pheasants".

$50 - $75

$75 - $125

99 Mashad carpet.
$100 - $200

$50 - $75

100 Set of four chairs in the Georgian manner.
$100 - $150

95 Victorian mahogany framed upholstered settee.

101 Late 19th. century mahogany circular pedestal
table.

$300 - $500

$100 - $150

102 Late 19th. century Russian lacquered cigarette
box signed with initials and seals inside.

$75 - $125

93 

103 Oriental wine cup.
$40 - $60

96 Coloured etching, "Street Scene".

104 Pair of Mason's Ironstone "Japan" pattern jugs,
ht. 4 1/2" and smaller.

$40 - $60

$25 - $50

105 Mason's Ironstone "Old Japan" pattern pot pourri
vase with mask handles.

$40 - $60

Oak and Elm ladder back armchair with reeded
seat.

106 Amber pressed glass butter dish with stove
pattern.

$30 - $40

94 

97 

107 Three Victorian rosebowls.
$25 - $50

Three 19th. century prints.

108 19th. century carved oak Jacobean style hall
chair.

$75 - $125

$20 - $40

Cast iron bed.

$75 - $150

Inlaid mahogany occasional table.

114 Lot of Minton Ironstone dinnerware.
$100 - $150

$100 - $200

Lot # 115
115 Victorian rosewood brass bound lap desk.

$100 - $150
116 Lot of Victorian gilded china.

$50 - $75

111 Three tier what-not.

117 19th. century country style drop leaf dining room
table.

$200 - $300

$25 - $50

118 Late Victorian parlour chair.
$50 - $75

109 

119 Assorted lot of silverplated flatware in oak
canteen.

$50 - $100

112 Lot of pressed glass.

120 Georgian style side table.
$50 - $100

$25 - $50

121 Lot of 19th century American Bryce "Paneled
Forget Me Not" pressed glass.

$50 - $75

Lot of pewter measures, medicine spoon and a
small pitcher.

122 19th century Canadian drop leaf table.
$200 - $300

110 

113 Brass and metal bedframe.

Continental oak long cased clock.
$800 - $1,200

$200 - $400

274 19th century continental walnut glazed virtreen.
$300 - $500

$200 - $300

275 Three painted china biscuit barrels.
$25 - $50

270 Pair of small Georgian style mahogany wall
mirrors.

276 Three pieces of Medallion blue pressed glass.
$50 - $100

$150 - $250

277 Victorian walnut parlour chair.
$100 - $200

268 

278 Tabriz runner.
$75 - $125

271 Group of 3 late 19th century glass decanters.

279 Watercolour E. M. Gurnno, "Street Scene".
$50 - $75

$30 - $50

280 Oak trestle base table.
$100 - $150

18th century carved oak coffer.

281 Brass four branch candelabra.
$75 - $125

269 

272 

282 Mason's Ironstone jug with serpent handle, ht. 9
3/4".

$50 - $75

Victorian walnut two tiered side table.

283 Oil painting on canvas signed C. Stafford, Dated
1916, "Chinook Sunset".

$400 - $600

$100 - $150

Hamadan long rug.

284 Japanese watercolour scroll painting.
$100 - $150

273 

Georgian style mahogany mantel clock.
$250 - $350

285 

Lot # 288
288 Pair of Staffordshire type spaniel figures.

$150 - $250

Victorian open armchair.

Lot # 286

289 Pair of brass prickets, 24" in height.
$300 - $400

286 

290 Oil painting on canvas signed K.L. Werner '38,
17in.x23 in.,"Mountain View from the Valley".

$100 - $150

Victorian mahogany pole screen with
embroidered panel.

291 18th century continental oak cupboard with three
paneled doors.

$400 - $600

$100 - $200

292 Victorian Walnut shaped top occasional table.
$50 - $100

$100 - $150

287 



Two blue pressed glass butter dishes.
$10 - $20

$25 - $35

242 Victorian pewter one pint tankard and two half
pint tankards.

$30 - $50

$200 - $300

243 Edwardian inlaid mahogany chest of drawers.
$250 - $350

238 19th Century mahogany chest of drawers.

244 19th century mahogany side cabinet with mirror.
$150 - $300

$250 - $500

245 Watercolour signed S.W.Reeves, 8" x 12 1/2",
"Coastal Scene".

$100 - $150

236 

246 Watercolour signed (Harold) Dobson '82, 10 1/4"
x 14", "Storm Clouds".

$50 - $100

239 19th century gilt framed mirror.

247 Unsigned oil painting on canvas, 21 in. x 29 in.,
"The Narrow Sake Gorge".

$25 - $50

$25 - $50

248 Mason's Ironstone two handled loving cup with
floral decoration, ht. 6".

$35 - $65

Pair of English ironstone "Port" and "Sherry"
casks.

249 Graduated set of six pewter measures.
$100 - $200

237 

240 

250 5 pressed glass goblets, "Scroll with flowers"
together with another set of goblets.

$25 - $50

Hamadan runner.

251 Carved wooden paddle and a wooden spear.
$15 - $30

$150 - $300

Stafford style spaniel figurine.

252 English ironstone "Gin" cask.
$50 - $75

241 

Brass teapot with warmer.

258 Mason's Ironstone "Japan" pattern jug, 4 1/4".
$20 - $40

$50 - $75

259 Chinese earthenware dragon decorated teapot.
$25 - $50

$25 - $50

260 19th century painted porcelain whimsical
armchair decorated with cats & a young girl.

$75 - $125

255 Brass footman.

261 Oriental floral decorated china vase with slipware
handles, height 9 1/4 inches.

$75 - $100

$20 - $30

262 Asian painted china square dish, Ht: 3".
$5 - $10

253 

Lot # 263
263 18th century flintlock pistol, length 18in.

$100 - $150

256 18th century Welsh dresser base with later top.

264 Mason's Ironstone sparesley decorated jug, ht. 6
1/4".

$50 - $75

$300 - $500

265 Chinese Sang de boeuf vase.
$75 - $125

4 late 19th Century blue and white transfer
patterned plates.

266 Large Meissen divided dish with handle, "Blue
Onion" pattern.

$50 - $75

254 

257 

267 Japanese "Kutani" china shaped bowl and
beaker.

$50 - $75

Lot of Georgian glass sherry glasses.
$75 - $100

128 Canadiana pine slant top table top desk.
$100 - $150

$100 - $200

129 Framed watercolour unsigned, 8 1/2 x 5", "Under
the Trees".

$40 - $60

$50 - $100

130 Early 19th. century oak long cased clock w. hand
painted dial by Thos. Harrison, Kilkain.

$800 - $1,200

125 Pakistani runner.

131 19th. century oil painting on canvas unsigned,
"Landscape with River".

$100 - $200

132 Mahogany chest of drawers.
$150 - $250

123 

133 19th century shelf clock.
$40 - $60

126 Japanese watercolour signed in block, 23" x 19",
"Landscape".

134 Horse hair whisk with decorated wooden horse
leg and shoe handle.

$20 - $30

$50 - $100

135 19th. century folding parasol with pierced ivory
handle and finial.

$75 - $100

Pair of oak reeded seated side chairs.

136 Late Victorian walnut hallstand.
$250 - $500

124 

127 

137 Watercolour signed G.T. Sharp, "La Roca de la
Cruise".

$50 - $100

Victorian carved mahogany fire screen with
embroidered panel.

138 Pair of Cloisonne vases.
$40 - $60

$75 - $125

Walnut Victorian low boy.

Pair of 19th. century painted porcelain dresser
bottles.

$75 - $125

$50 - $75

145 Late 19th century green glass biscuit barrel.
$40 - $40

$20 - $30

146 Royal Worchester platter,teapot and sugar.
$50 - $100

141 Late 19th century blue and white biscuit barrel.

147 Four Riley Imari pattern jugs, 7" and smaller.
$50 - $100

$25 - $50

148 Butter dish with Shield pattern, 1886 with another
butter dish.

$20 - $40

139 

149 Watercolour signed Barbara Burns, 7 x 10",
"Untitled, Back Yard View". ;'

$25 - $50

142 Lot of Georgian glassware including rummer with
square shaped base.

150 Watercolour signed T. Boyd, "Landscape".
$25 - $50

$50 - $75

151 Oil on canvas signed A.W. van der Steeg, 14 x
10", "Still Life".

$75 - $125

Pair of late 19th./early 20th. century floral
decorated ceramic two handled vases.

152 Watercolour signed SWL 1865, 9"x 29", "Barn".
$30 - $50

140 

143 

153 Late Victorian walnut bed frame with fitted
mattress and boxspring.

$150 - $300

19th century hand painted satin glass hat pin
holder.

154 Gilt framed mirror.
$75 - $125

$25 - $50

Five sets of lorgnettes.

155 Large framed black and white print, "Canal".
$40 - $60

144 



$100 - $200

158 Dutch 19th century oak chest of drawers.
$200 - $400

156 

159 Briedermyer ebonized walnut sleigh bed.
$300 - $500

Unsigned oil painting on board, 11 in. x 15 in.,
"Hayfield with Village in Background".

Lot # 157

160 Embroidered panel with flowers and birds.
$125 - $150

157 

161 Watercolour signed G. Massa, 8"x 12" "St. Paul
de Neue".

$50 - $75

O/P on canvas sgnd.J.Torrington Bell 21 in. x 24
in., "A Rocky Coastal Scene, Iona Scotland".

Lot # 162
162 Chinese Export porcelain "Famille- Rose" bowl

decorated with hunting scene,dia.12in.
$150 - $300

$150 - $300

$20 - $40

163 

166 Japan lacquered pedestal table.
$25 - $50

Caucasian style carpet.

Lot # 164

167 Chinoiserie decorated cane back and seated
armchair.

$500 - $700

164 

168 English ironstone "Sherry" cask table lamp.
$75 - $125

19th. century mahogany campaign desk-
possibly from Hudson's Bay Company.

169 Blue pressed glass "Cabbage Form" dishes.
$20 - $40

$350 - $450

170 Hand painted opaline glass biscuit barrel.
$10 - $20

$100 - $150

171 Oak tripod base tilt top table.
$50 - $100

165 Victorian mahogany side chair.

$5 - $10

Lot # 224
224 Group of 17th. century prints- Theatrum Florae

dated 1633.
$150 - $300

222 

225 Two Georgian hand coloured maps, one dated
1823.

$50 - $75

Pair of blue opaline glass bud vases.

Lot # 223

226 Hamadan runner.
$100 - $150

223 

227 Mahogany shield back chair.
$100 - $150

Japanese katana (long sword) with scabbard,
length approx. 36 in.

$1,000 - $1,500

$50 - $100

$400 - $600

230A Hamadan runner.
$125 - $175

Lot # 228

231 Pair of pencil sketches, "Portraits".
$50 - $100

229 

232 Victorian mahogany sideboard.
$200 - $300

Lot of Limoges china.

Lot # 233
233 Set of seven graduated Davenport octagonal

"Japan" pattern jugs, ht. 9" and smaller.
$300 - $400

$50 - $100

234 Oil painting on canvas signed Liety, 15 1/2 x 11",
"Untitled, Street Scene".

$40 - $60

228 Victorian mahogany drop leaf gate leg table.

235 19th.century rosewood cased Vienna Regulator
wall clock-John Elliott & Co.,Cardiff.

$300 - $400

230 Oil painting on canvas indistinctly signed(possibly
G--- Silmijh),19 1/2"x15 3/4","Fiord".



198 Late 18th./early 19th. century mother of pearl
and lace fan with painted decoration.

$75 - $125

Pair of brass andirons.

Lot # 196

199 Late 19th. century inlaid mahogany open
armchair.

$50 - $75

196 

200 Manhattan Clock Co. Wizard Special No. 93
quarter plate camera in case.

$50 - $100

Pair of cloisonne enamel floral decorations.

201 Pair of brass prickets.
$100 - $200

$600 - $800

202 English ironstone "Sherry" cask.
$150 - $250

$25 - $50

203 Spencer Browning and rust night today
telescope, c. 1800.

$250 - $350

197 Pair of Chinese decorated shells displayed on
pierced and carved hardwood stands.

204 W.R.Prior & Co. microscope in a fitted mahogany
carrying case.

$50 - $100

$200 - $400

205 Pastel signed M.(Martin) Gregon, 20 in. x 14
1/2in., "Portrait of a Gentleman Wearing Cravat".

$150 - $300

195 

211 Four hallmarked silver handled butter knives & 2
Tiffany sterling silver butter knives.

$50 - $75

$30 - $50

212 Pair of Georgian silver forks and a William IV
silver fork.

$25 - $50

$150 - $300

213 Lot of hallmarked silver dresser jars.
$40 - $60

208 Bulters tray on stand.

214 Oriental decorated porcelain ginger jar, height 5
inches.

$25 - $50

$75 - $100

215 Early horn beaker with cork stopper-possibly
American late 18th.cen.,ht.7 3/4in.

$75 - $100

206 

216 Leather cased set of mathematical instruments,
W. H. Harley.

$40 - $60

209 Tabriz rug.

217 Wedgwood teapot and vase with lid.
$40 - $60

$50 - $100

218 19th. century English silk playbill- Princess
Theatre "Trial By Love" & a Prince Albert
mem.silk.

$100 - $200

Satin wood inlaid desk.

219 Three piece sterling silver dresser set.
$50 - $100

207 

210 

220 19th century carved narwhale tusk napkin ring.
$175 - $225

Six hallmarked silver tea spoons.

221 Continental cast iron casket shaped dresser box.
$25 - $50

$30 - $60

Pair of continental decorated porcelain vases, Ht:
7 1/2".

172 Georgian cross-banded walnut chest of drawers.
$1,250 - $1,750

Lot # 172

$100 - $150

Lot # 173

Lot # 174
174 Mason's Ironstone "Old Japan" pattern mug, 6" in

diameter, ht. 5 1/2".
$100 - $200

173 Early 20th century Chinese lacquered dresser
box.



176 Georgian inlaid mahogany double pedestal
sideboard.

$350 - $450

$75 - $125

Lot # 177
177 Early 19th. century English creamware part tea

service.
$100 - $300

175 

178 Russian brass samovar with tray.
$75 - $100

Large Mason's Ironstone "Japan" pattern mug
with flared base, ht. 5 1/4".

Lot # 176

$25 - $50

179 Pair of French porcelain and ormolu mounted two
handled vases, height 12 1/2 in.

181 W. Fairbairns and Sons five piece porcelain
dinner service- Date letter for 1868.

$300 - $500

$150 - $300

Lot # 182
182 Victorian mahogany breakfast table.

$800 - $1,200

Lot # 179

Lot # 183
183 Set of six Victorian mahogany dining chairs with

blue upholstery.
$500 - $750

180 Pair of 19th. century large candlesticks, height 12
in.

$75 - $125

186 English ironstone "Port" cask.
$200 - $400

184 

187 19th. century inlaid walnut lap desk.
$75 - $125

Brass mounted cellarett.

Lot # 185

188 19th. century walnut oval parlour table cut down
to coffee table height w.glass top.

$200 - $300

185 

189 Button tuffed leather upholstered footstool.
$150 - $250

Lavar Kerman carpet, approximately 17' x 13'.

190 Green leather wing back armchair.
$100 - $300

$150 - $250

Lot # 192
192 18th. century sampler by Ann Brady dated 1781,

15 1/4in. x 12 1/4in.
$300 - $500

191 Georgian sampler by Jane Costeker dated 1816
mounted in frame, size of sampler 9 1/2"x12 1/2".

193 Hamadan rug.
$50 - $100

$150 - $300

194 Brass fire tools ong stand.
$75 - $125

Lot # 191


